
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
Its been another busy week in school, Year 1 children have undertaken their phonics check and Year 4 their Multiplication check - well done to 
them all for trying their best! 
Each year Rotary Club take a small group of children from each local school to Wicksteed Park, some of our children were lucky enough to go 
on Wednesday and were beautifully behaved and had a great time.  
  
When its warm, as it has been this week, we want children to be comfortable in the heat -  however we have noticed a decline in uniform 
standards that are not necessary. Please ensure children still come to school wearing appropriate uniform and footwear, fashion 
trainers/sneakers should not be worn and nail varnish and jewellery, beyond simple studs and a watch, is not permitted. Thank you for your 
support. 
  
We look forward to FOBS fun event this afternoon - have a great weekend! 
  

Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
  
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Christylee has shared a lovely resource you can complete with children at home over the summer break related to mental 
health and how to keep themselves feeling positive and happy.  

  

Have a lovely weekend.   

   
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  

  
Important Dates: 

  

Tuesday 20th June                                        New Reception Parents Meeting 6pm 

Tuesday 27th June                                        Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Thursday 29th June                                       YR6 Abbey, Cromwell TBC 

Friday 30th June                                           YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                           YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 

Friday 7th July                                              YR6 Cromwell  TBC 

Tuesday 11th July                                         KS2 Play 'Treachery at Traitors Quay' 2pm & 6pm 

Friday July 14th                                             FOBS Leavers Disco - Village Hall 

Monday 17th July                                          Move-up morning 

Tuesday 18th July                                          Pre-Loved uniform Sale 

Wednesday 19th July                                     Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August    SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Friday 1st September                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 4th September                                   School Starts 

Monday 25th September                                 School Photos 



Wednesday 11th October                                Bikeability Level 2 Starts 

Monday 23rd- 27th October                            Half Term 

Friday 3rd November                                      Flu Immunisations  

Thursday 21st December- Wednesday 3rd January 2024 Christmas Holidays 

Thursday 4th January                                     INSET DAY- No children in School 

Friday 5th January                                         INSET DAY- No children in school 

 


